Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Chemie GmbH Sitterfeld-Wolfen	Name: Akzo Chemicals Wuppertal GmbH
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 02/28/1994	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Kreuzauer Strase 46
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Duren-Niederau
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 523 <b>5</b> 5
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p.
Other_instrument of Confirmation - Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/871,411	B. Patent No.(s) 5,147,621
07/871,453	5,147,622
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>David H. Vickrey</u>	involved: 4
11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Internal Address; Akzo Nobel Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Intellectual Property Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Dobbs Ferry	8. Payment information
State: NY Zip: 10522-3408	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (914) 674-5460	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1350
Fax Number: (914) 693-4236	1040
Email Address: dav@wickrey@akzonsbel.com	Authorized User Name <u>David H. Vickrey</u>
9. Signature: Mid I Judicey	July 28, 2009
Signature	Date
David H. Vickrey  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014913 FRAME: 0596

## INSTRUMENT OF CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF LEGAL FORM OF CHEMIE AG BITTERFELD-WOLFEN INTO CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN AND ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTY BETWEEN CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN AND AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH

WHEREAS, CHEMIE AG BITTERFELD-WOLFEN, a German corporation, has heretofore on or about 1993, changed its legal form into a "GmbH" and was consequently renamed CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN;

WHEREAS, CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN, a German corporation, has heretofore on or about February 28, 1994, transferred and assigned to AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH, a German corporation, the entire right, title and interest of all nature in, to and under the patent property listed in the attached schedule, and the inventions secured thereby.

WHEREAS, it is desired that said change of legal form and said sale, transfer and assignment be confirmed by a separate instrument in writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that I, Heiko Mammen by these presents do hereby declare and affirm that I was a Director of CHEMIE AG BITTERFELD-WOLFEN from about January 1993 to about February 28, 1994 and that on or about 1993 CHEMIE AG BITTERFELD-WOLFEN has changed its legal form into a "GmbH" and was consequently renamed CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN, and at that time I became a Director of CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN; and I do hereby further declare and affirm that, for good and valuable consideration that was received and acknowledged, said CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN by its attorney and holder of power of attorney, Roger Hohenstein did heretofore on or about February 28, 1994, sell, transfer and assign unto said AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH, the entire right, title and interest of all nature in said inventions, as secured by the patent property listed in the attached schedule, including German letters patents and patent applications, and all United States and other letters patents and patent applications corresponding to said German letters patents and patent applications, and all future letters patents granted upon said inventions, to be held by AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; and I do hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions and letters patents to AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH.

AKZO PATENT Fax:914-693-4236 Jul 28 2004 15:47 P.04 Heiko Mammen Subscribed and swom to before me this  $\frac{28}{28}$  day of July 2004. Notary

(SEAL)

**PATENT REEL: 014913 FRAME: 0598**  Das vorstehende Schriftstück ist nicht von der beglaubigenden Notarin entworfen worden. Nachfolgend handelt es sich daher nur um eine Beglaubigung der Unterschrift. Gemäß § 40 Abs. II BeurkG hat die Notarin nur zu prüfen, ob Gründe bestehen, die Amtstätigkeit zu verweigern. Die Notarin hat daher nicht geprüft, ob die unterzeichnete Erklärung materiell wirksam ist. Sie hat auch nicht über die rechtliche Tragweite belehrt.

URNr.:978/2004

Vorstehende, vor mir vollzogene Namensunterschrift des mir persönlich bekannten Herrn Dr. Heiko Mammen,

geb. am 14.05.1954, wohnhaft in 06766 Wolfen, Greppiner Straße 9 unter den vorstehenden, fremdsprachigen Text, beglaubige ich hiermit öffentlich als echt.

Bitterfeld, den 28. Juli 2004

Gershoff Notarin

## SCHEDULE FOR

## INSTRUMENT OF CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF LEGAL FORM OF CHEMIE AG BITTERFELD-WOLFEN INTO CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN AND ASSIGNMENT

## OF PATENT PROPERTY BETWEEN CHEMIE GMBH BITTERFELD-WOLFEN AND AKZO CHEMICALS WUPPERTAL GMBH

German Patent Number: a.)

DD AP 220 012

Filing Date:

01.09.1983

German Patent Application: P 41 37 787.7 b.)

Filing Date:

16.11.1991

US Patent Application:

07/871,422

Filing Date:

21.04.1992

German Patent Application: P 41 37 788.5 ¢.)

Filing Date:

16.11.1991

US Patent Application:

07/871.453

Filing Date:

21.04.1992

d.) German Patent Number: **DD AP 207 304** 

Filing Date:

25.11.1981

ę.) German Patent Number: DD AP 206 662

Filing Date:

25.11.1981

f.) German Patent Number: DD AP 277 902

Filing Date:

05.12.1988

German Patent Application: DE 0S 4 032 000 g.)

Filing Date:

09.10.1990

h.) German Patent Application: DE 0S 4 031 999

Filing Date:

09.10.1990

i.) German Patent Application: DE 0S 4 031 998

Filing Date:

09.10.1990

German Patent Number: j.)

**DD AP 147 533** 

Filing Date:

03.12.1979

k.) German Patent Number: DD AP 300 014

Filing Date: 24.06.1987

European Patent 91101844.8

Application:

(Germany, Denmark, France,

Italy, Great Britain, Switzerland):

AKZO PATENT

Filing Date: 09.02.1991

Russian Federation 1 825 346

Patent Number:

Filing Date: 28.02.1991

US Patent Number: 5.147.621 Filing Date: 06.03.1991

1.) German Patent Number: DD AP 298 625

Filing Date: 17.06.1989

European Patent 91101845.5

Application: (Germany, Denmark,

France, Great Britain, Italy, Switzerland)

Filing Date: 09.02.1991

Russian Federation 1 825 347

Patent Number:

Filing Date: 28.02.1991

US Patent Number: 5.147.622 Filing Date: 06.03.1991

C\Documents and Settings\vickreth\Local Settings\Temporary Internet File\OLKD\Declaration Attachment.doc

RECORDED: 07/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 014913 FRAME: 0601